 .0
06
 (
0.
15
)
m
ax

Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Marking Zener Voltage ESD-
Type Code VZ (V)(1) IZT (mA)
Reverse Current Dynamic Resistance
Capability(2)
min max IR(max) (µA) VRT (V) rd(max) (Ω) IZT (mA) (kV) (min)
GTZ5.1 G1 4.84 5.37 5 5 1.5 130 5 30
GTZ5.6 G2 5.31 5.92 5 5 2.5 80 5 30
GTZ6.2 G3 5.86 6.53 5 2 3.0 50 5 30
GTZ6.8 G4 6.47 7.14 5 2 3.5 30 5 30
GTZ7.5 G5 7.06 7.84 5 2 4.0 30 5 30
GTZ8.2 G6 7.76 8.64 5 2 5.0 30 5 30
GTZ9.1 G7 8.56 9.55 5 2 6.0 30 5 30
GTZ10 G8 9.45 10.55 5 2 7.0 30 5 30
Notes:
(1) Tested with pulse (PW = 40ms).
(2) C = 150pF, R = 330 ohms, Both forward and reverse direction 10 pulse (contact mode)
GTZ Series
for ESD Protection
Zener Diodes
GTZ Series
for ESD Protection
Zener Diodes
I Z
 (
m
A
)
Fig. 1 –  VZ vs IZ (GTZ6V8)
0.1
1
10
100
6.6 6.8 7
VZ (V)
7.2 7.4
R
Z
 (
Ω
)
Fig. 3 –  RZ vs IZ (GTZ6V8)
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 20 40
IZ (mA)
60 80 100
I f
(m
A
)
0.1
0.01
1
10
100
300 400 500
Vf (mV)
600 700 800 900 1000
Fig. 5 –  VF vs IF (GTZ6V8)
I Z
 (
m
A
)
0.1
1
10
100
8.6 8.8 9